

## NOTICE AND CALL

## OF AN EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE CAPITOLA CITY COUNCIL

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF CAPITOLA CITY COUNCIL:

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.5, that an **Emergency Meeting** of the City of Capitola City Council is hereby called to be held on **Sunday, March 27, 2011, at 1:00 p.m.** 

The City Council will convene in the City Hall Council Chambers at 1:00 p.m. to make an announcement regarding an Emergency Closed Session and, pursuant to Government Code Section 54957, to take action by 2/3 vote to meet in Closed Session.

If approved, a Closed Session will be held in the City Manager's Office at Capitola City Hall at 1:00 p.m., and an Emergency Open Session Meeting will commence at 1:30 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers located at Capitola City Hall, 420 Capitola Avenue, Capitola, California. The Emergency Meeting will be to discuss and report on the local emergency that was proclaimed on March 24, 2011.

## 1:00 P.M. - CLOSED SESSION

**CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – EMERGENCY SITUATION** (Government Code §54957)

## 1:30 P.M. - OPEN SESSION

**EMERGENCY MEETING ON STATUS OF CITY OF CAPITOLA LOCAL EMERGENCY** (Government Code §54956.5)

1. City Council review of Proclamation of Existence of a Local Emergency and determine that action continues to be necessary to abate all dangerous conditions relating to the floods.

Dated: March 26, 2011

s/ Dennís R. Norton

Dennis R. Norton, Mayor